
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1938
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
FUNDS FOR AFFORESTATION SCHEME
Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned the funds for afforestation of hilly forest areas in Badwani Forest Division in Madya Pradesh with foreign assistance;

(b) if so,total area proposed to be brought under forest cover under the said project;

(c) whether the Government has also any proposal for setting up of wind mills under the said projects;and

(d) if so, the time by which the work of afforestation and setting up of wind mills is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATHI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) The Ministry has not sanctioned the funds for afforestation of hilly forest areas in Badwani Forest Division in Madya Pradesh with foreign assistance.

(b)to (d) Do not arise.
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